
RGOR 2016
June 2-6

Provisional Results

Pos No Participant Nat Crew Vechicle Cat Pos Stages Penalty Total Diff Prv Diff 1st

starters: 44
1 44 D.L.B. Motorsport Team IL ELIRAL Yifrah Polaris RZR T1.SC T1 (1) - -  7:23:29.89 - -

IL ADAR Melamed
2 30 Rteam Ralliart Offroad Tea IT SCHIUMARINI Andrea Mitsubishi Pajero T2.2 T2 (1) - -  7:32:26.95 + 8:57.06 + 8:57.06

m Italy IT SALVATORE Massimo
3 2 Bulgaria Off-road Team BG GOCHEV Nikolay Polaris RZR SSV SSV (1) - -  7:34:18.32 + 1:51.37 +10:48.43

BG HRISTOV Todor
4 31 KRD Team Top Gear GR SIOUTIS Petros Mitsubishi Pajero TH.2 TH (1) - -  7:36:43.15 + 2:24.83 +13:13.26

GR MAKRIS Kostas
5 39 ASK Dobrich Bulgaria Team BG TSANKOV Tsanko Yamaha YXZ SSV SSV (2) - -  7:42:35.61 + 5:52.46 +19:05.72

BG TODOROVA Zornitsa
6 15 Bulgaria Off-road Team BG TSVETOMIR Ivanchev Hyundai Santa Fe T1.1 T1 (2) - -  7:44:49.96 + 2:14.35 +21:20.07

BG NIKOLOV Ivaylo
7 6 Bombelli Offroad Team IT BOMBELLI Valentino Mitsubishi Pajero TH.2 TH (2) - 21:00.00  7:46:25.50 + 1:35.54 +22:55.61

IT QUATTRO Andrea
8 43 Bulgaria Off-road Team BG CANEV Doncho Suzuki Vitara Buggy T1.SC T1 (3) - 13:00.00  7:52:55.52 + 6:30.02 +29:25.63

BG BONEVA Iva
9 14 Randoequipment Team FR MAUTRET Sylvain Mitsubishi Pajero Evo T2.1 T2 (2) - -  7:58:26.44 + 5:30.92 +34:56.55

FR MAUTRET Jules
10 21 Serbia Rally Raid RS VUJOSEVIC Vladimir Jeep Cherokee T1.1 T1 (4) - -  8:05:26.92 + 7:00.48 +41:57.03

RS DJUROVIC Aleksandar
11 11 Paloschi Team IT PALOSCHI Federico Daihatsu Feroza TH.1 TH (3) - -  8:06:14.09 +47.17 +42:44.20

IT RASINI Francesco
12 45 Hornet Team Israel IL WAINBERG Tal Buggy Hornet T1.SC T1 (5) - 13:00.00  8:07:28.12 + 1:14.03 +43:58.23

IL MILLER Duby
13 1 Gatos Kol Gater Team Israe IL SHIMONI Yehushua Shay Mitsubishi L200 T1.1 T1 (6) -  1:12:00.00  8:10:20.14 + 2:52.02 +46:50.25

l IL GIDON Ben
14 28 Rteam Ralliart Offroad Tea IT SALVI Carmine Mitsubishi Pajero T2.2 T2 (3) - -  8:10:36.09 +15.95 +47:06.20

m Italy IT SALVI Lucio
15 32 KRD Team Greece GR VORRIAS Giannis Mitsubishi Pajero TH.2 TH (4) -  4:00.00  8:20:04.74 + 9:28.65 +56:34.85

GR NIKOLAKIS Tomaras
16 22 Rteam Ralliart Offroad Tea IT BINI Michele Mitsubishi Pajero WRC T1.2 T1 (7) - -  8:26:53.62 + 6:48.88 + 1:03:23.73

m Italy IT BATONI Andriano
17 40 Pango Team Israel IL PEARL Danny Polaris RZR SSV SSV (3) - -  8:27:21.30 +27.68 + 1:03:51.41

IL MOLDAWSKY Etai
18 18 Lomazzo Fuoristrada Team IT MARZORATI Paolo Mitsubishi Pajero TH.2 TH (5) - -  8:30:37.76 + 3:16.46 + 1:07:07.87

IT ABINTI Valerio
19 26 Rteam Ralliart Offroad Tea IT GAROSCI Francesco Mitsubishi Pajero SW T2.2 T2 (4) -  3:00.00  9:00:26.68 +29:48.92 + 1:36:56.79

m Italy IT TORNABELL Rafael
20 37 Bersis Team GR BERSIS Vaggelis Suzuki Grand Vitara TH.1 TH (6) -  1:50:00.00  9:01:52.41 + 1:25.73 + 1:38:22.52

GR EXARCHOS Kostas
21 33 Rteam Ralliart Offroad Tea IT BARZAGHI Angelo Mitsubishi Pajero TH.2 TH (7) - -  9:03:35.87 + 1:43.46 + 1:40:05.98

m Italy IT OLIVERIO Domenico
22 41 Bulgaria Off-road Team BG GUERGOV Valentin Can-am Maverick SSV SSV (4) -  2:01:00.00  9:08:35.34 + 4:59.47 + 1:45:05.45

BG KOLEV Krasimir
23 23 E.D.T. Rally Team IL SPHRONZ David Mitsubishi Pajero T2.2 T2 (5) -  2:05:00.00  9:28:02.31 +19:26.97 + 2:04:32.42

IL GOTTLIEB Guy
24 38 KRD Team Cyprus CY KIMONIDES Ektoras Suzuki Jimny TH.1 TH (8) -  3:51:00.00  9:56:17.74 +28:15.43 + 2:32:47.85

CY ORFANOS Ignatios
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25 34 Poilucci Team IT BORDONARO Alfio Suzuki Grand Vitara T2.2 T2 (6) -  3:28:00.00 10:32:44.75 +36:27.01 + 3:09:14.86
IT BONO Marcello

26 46 Afik Hyardan Karmey Yosef IL PATORI Ilan Buggy 2001 T1.SC T1 (8) -  6:32:00.00 13:15:24.21 + 2:42:39.46 + 5:51:54.32
IL SHLOMO Einy

27 12 Rteam Ralliart Offroad Tea IT COLOMBO Riccardo Mitsubishi Pajero WRC T1.1 T1 (9) -  8:21:00.00 14:42:47.16 + 1:27:22.95 + 7:19:17.27
m Italy IT CATARSI Massimiliano

28 3 Diadora Rally Team Israel IL SHACHAM Gal Mitsubishi L200 T1.1 T1 (10) - 25:15:00.00 28:45:33.44 +14:02:46.28 +21:22:03.55
IL NIMROD Ofir

29 36 Petra Racing Team IT PETRENI Marco Suzuki SJ413 TH.1 TH (9) - 24:08:00.00 30:19:01.27 + 1:33:27.83 +22:55:31.38
IT PETRENI Claudia

30 19 Konitsa 4x4 Club GR TZIALAS Andreas Jeep Grand Cherokee TH.2 TH (10) - 27:14:00.00 31:29:40.08 + 1:10:38.81 +24:06:10.19
GR MAKARIOS Nikos

31 25 Rteam Ralliart Offroad Tea IT TRIVINI Bellini Alessandro Mitsubishi Pajero T2.2 T2 (7) - 30:14:00.00 34:17:58.51 + 2:48:18.43 +26:54:28.62
m Italy IT TRIVINI Bel

32 27 Randoequipment Team FR RYDER Patrice Mitsubishi Pajero Evo T2.1 T2 (8) - 36:27:00.00 42:02:05.82 + 7:44:07.31 +34:38:35.93
FR ROY Gabriel

Non finish: 12
- 4 BUFF Team GR DIMITRIADIS Stavros Mitsubishi Pajero TH.2 TH

GR KALFAS Panagiotis
- 5 Varese 4x4 Team IT BERTONI Giorgio Mitsubishi L200 TH TH

IT CASTIGLIONI Paolo
- 7 New Tyre Team Italy IT DALBOSCO Mirco Mitsubishi Pajero TH.2 TH

IT PILATI Andrea
- 8 Instroi Rally Team Bulgari BG CHOLAKOV Konstantin Toyota HiLux Proto T1.1 T1

a BG ZHEKOV Ivaylo
- 9 Great Wall Italia Team IT MILAZZO Riccardo Great Wall Hover WRC T1.1 T1

IT MANFREDINI Paolo
- 10 BUFF Team GR KOUTSOUMPOS Fotis Toyota Land Cruiser TH.2 TH

GR KOSMAS Aris
- 16 EuroTurbo Team IT SAVIOTTI Andrea Land Rover Defender TH.2 TH

IT MENGARELLI Michele
- 20 IsOff 4x4 Team TR BIRINCI Erkan Suzuki Grand Vitara TH.1 TH

TR DOGANER Ali
- 24 Bulgaria Off-road Team BG RUSEV Rusi Mitsubishi Pajero T1.1 T1

BG TRIFONOV Ruslan
- 29 Varese 4x4 Team IT PETRUZZELLI Ivan Mitsubishi Pajero T1.2 T1

IT SIMONETTA Massimo
- 35 Chatzihristos Rally Team F GR CHATZIHRISTOS Tasos Lada Niva TH.1 TH

lorina GR NIKKOU Vaggelis
- 42 Eizenstain Team IL EIZENSTAIN Uri Polaris RZR SSV SSV

IL CRONIN Gidi
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SSV, starters: 5
1 2 Bulgaria Off-road Team BG GOCHEV Nikolay Polaris RZR SSV SSV (1) - -  7:34:18.32 - -

BG HRISTOV Todor
2 39 ASK Dobrich Bulgaria Team BG TSANKOV Tsanko Yamaha YXZ SSV SSV (2) - -  7:42:35.61 + 8:17.29 + 8:17.29

BG TODOROVA Zornitsa
3 40 Pango Team Israel IL PEARL Danny Polaris RZR SSV SSV (3) - -  8:27:21.30 +44:45.69 +53:02.98

IL MOLDAWSKY Etai
4 41 Bulgaria Off-road Team BG GUERGOV Valentin Can-am Maverick SSV SSV (4) -  2:01:00.00  9:08:35.34 +41:14.04 + 1:34:17.02

BG KOLEV Krasimir

Non finish: 1
- 42 Eizenstain Team IL EIZENSTAIN Uri Polaris RZR SSV SSV

IL CRONIN Gidi

T1.1, starters: 8
1 15 Bulgaria Off-road Team BG TSVETOMIR Ivanchev Hyundai Santa Fe T1.1 T1 (2) - -  7:44:49.96 - -

BG NIKOLOV Ivaylo
2 21 Serbia Rally Raid RS VUJOSEVIC Vladimir Jeep Cherokee T1.1 T1 (4) - -  8:05:26.92 +20:36.96 +20:36.96

RS DJUROVIC Aleksandar
3 1 Gatos Kol Gater Team Israe IL SHIMONI Yehushua Shay Mitsubishi L200 T1.1 T1 (6) -  1:12:00.00  8:10:20.14 + 4:53.22 +25:30.18

l IL GIDON Ben
4 12 Rteam Ralliart Offroad Tea IT COLOMBO Riccardo Mitsubishi Pajero WRC T1.1 T1 (9) -  8:21:00.00 14:42:47.16 + 6:32:27.02 + 6:57:57.20

m Italy IT CATARSI Massimiliano
5 3 Diadora Rally Team Israel IL SHACHAM Gal Mitsubishi L200 T1.1 T1 (10) - 25:15:00.00 28:45:33.44 +14:02:46.28 +21:00:43.48

IL NIMROD Ofir

Non finish: 3
- 8 Instroi Rally Team Bulgari BG CHOLAKOV Konstantin Toyota HiLux Proto T1.1 T1

a BG ZHEKOV Ivaylo
- 9 Great Wall Italia Team IT MILAZZO Riccardo Great Wall Hover WRC T1.1 T1

IT MANFREDINI Paolo
- 24 Bulgaria Off-road Team BG RUSEV Rusi Mitsubishi Pajero T1.1 T1

BG TRIFONOV Ruslan

T1.2, starters: 2
1 22 Rteam Ralliart Offroad Tea IT BINI Michele Mitsubishi Pajero WRC T1.2 T1 (7) - -  8:26:53.62 - -

m Italy IT BATONI Andriano

Non finish: 1
- 29 Varese 4x4 Team IT PETRUZZELLI Ivan Mitsubishi Pajero T1.2 T1

IT SIMONETTA Massimo

T1.SC, starters: 4
1 44 D.L.B. Motorsport Team IL ELIRAL Yifrah Polaris RZR T1.SC T1 (1) - -  7:23:29.89 - -

IL ADAR Melamed
2 43 Bulgaria Off-road Team BG CANEV Doncho Suzuki Vitara Buggy T1.SC T1 (3) - 13:00.00  7:52:55.52 +29:25.63 +29:25.63

BG BONEVA Iva
3 45 Hornet Team Israel IL WAINBERG Tal Buggy Hornet T1.SC T1 (5) - 13:00.00  8:07:28.12 +14:32.60 +43:58.23

IL MILLER Duby
4 46 Afik Hyardan Karmey Yosef IL PATORI Ilan Buggy 2001 T1.SC T1 (8) -  6:32:00.00 13:15:24.21 + 5:07:56.09 + 5:51:54.32

IL SHLOMO Einy
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Pos No Participant Nat Crew Vechicle Cat Pos Stages Penalty Total Diff Prv Diff 1st

T2.1, starters: 2
1 14 Randoequipment Team FR MAUTRET Sylvain Mitsubishi Pajero Evo T2.1 T2 (2) - -  7:58:26.44 - -

FR MAUTRET Jules
2 27 Randoequipment Team FR RYDER Patrice Mitsubishi Pajero Evo T2.1 T2 (8) - 36:27:00.00 42:02:05.82 +34:03:39.38 +34:03:39.38

FR ROY Gabriel

T2.2, starters: 6
1 30 Rteam Ralliart Offroad Tea IT SCHIUMARINI Andrea Mitsubishi Pajero T2.2 T2 (1) - -  7:32:26.95 - -

m Italy IT SALVATORE Massimo
2 28 Rteam Ralliart Offroad Tea IT SALVI Carmine Mitsubishi Pajero T2.2 T2 (3) - -  8:10:36.09 +38:09.14 +38:09.14

m Italy IT SALVI Lucio
3 26 Rteam Ralliart Offroad Tea IT GAROSCI Francesco Mitsubishi Pajero SW T2.2 T2 (4) -  3:00.00  9:00:26.68 +49:50.59 + 1:27:59.73

m Italy IT TORNABELL Rafael
4 23 E.D.T. Rally Team IL SPHRONZ David Mitsubishi Pajero T2.2 T2 (5) -  2:05:00.00  9:28:02.31 +27:35.63 + 1:55:35.36

IL GOTTLIEB Guy
5 34 Poilucci Team IT BORDONARO Alfio Suzuki Grand Vitara T2.2 T2 (6) -  3:28:00.00 10:32:44.75 + 1:04:42.44 + 3:00:17.80

IT BONO Marcello
6 25 Rteam Ralliart Offroad Tea IT TRIVINI Bellini Alessandro Mitsubishi Pajero T2.2 T2 (7) - 30:14:00.00 34:17:58.51 +23:45:13.76 +26:45:31.56

m Italy IT TRIVINI Bel

TH.1, starters: 6
1 11 Paloschi Team IT PALOSCHI Federico Daihatsu Feroza TH.1 TH (3) - -  8:06:14.09 - -

IT RASINI Francesco
2 37 Bersis Team GR BERSIS Vaggelis Suzuki Grand Vitara TH.1 TH (6) -  1:50:00.00  9:01:52.41 +55:38.32 +55:38.32

GR EXARCHOS Kostas
3 38 KRD Team Cyprus CY KIMONIDES Ektoras Suzuki Jimny TH.1 TH (8) -  3:51:00.00  9:56:17.74 +54:25.33 + 1:50:03.65

CY ORFANOS Ignatios
4 36 Petra Racing Team IT PETRENI Marco Suzuki SJ413 TH.1 TH (9) - 24:08:00.00 30:19:01.27 +20:22:43.53 +22:12:47.18

IT PETRENI Claudia

Non finish: 2
- 20 IsOff 4x4 Team TR BIRINCI Erkan Suzuki Grand Vitara TH.1 TH

TR DOGANER Ali
- 35 Chatzihristos Rally Team F GR CHATZIHRISTOS Tasos Lada Niva TH.1 TH

lorina GR NIKKOU Vaggelis

TH.2, starters: 10
1 31 KRD Team Top Gear GR SIOUTIS Petros Mitsubishi Pajero TH.2 TH (1) - -  7:36:43.15 - -

GR MAKRIS Kostas
2 6 Bombelli Offroad Team IT BOMBELLI Valentino Mitsubishi Pajero TH.2 TH (2) - 21:00.00  7:46:25.50 + 9:42.35 + 9:42.35

IT QUATTRO Andrea
3 32 KRD Team Greece GR VORRIAS Giannis Mitsubishi Pajero TH.2 TH (4) -  4:00.00  8:20:04.74 +33:39.24 +43:21.59

GR NIKOLAKIS Tomaras
4 18 Lomazzo Fuoristrada Team IT MARZORATI Paolo Mitsubishi Pajero TH.2 TH (5) - -  8:30:37.76 +10:33.02 +53:54.61

IT ABINTI Valerio
5 33 Rteam Ralliart Offroad Tea IT BARZAGHI Angelo Mitsubishi Pajero TH.2 TH (7) - -  9:03:35.87 +32:58.11 + 1:26:52.72

m Italy IT OLIVERIO Domenico
6 19 Konitsa 4x4 Club GR TZIALAS Andreas Jeep Grand Cherokee TH.2 TH (10) - 27:14:00.00 31:29:40.08 +22:26:04.21 +23:52:56.93

GR MAKARIOS Nikos

Non finish: 4
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- 4 BUFF Team GR DIMITRIADIS Stavros Mitsubishi Pajero TH.2 TH
GR KALFAS Panagiotis

- 7 New Tyre Team Italy IT DALBOSCO Mirco Mitsubishi Pajero TH.2 TH
IT PILATI Andrea

- 10 BUFF Team GR KOUTSOUMPOS Fotis Toyota Land Cruiser TH.2 TH
GR KOSMAS Aris

- 16 EuroTurbo Team IT SAVIOTTI Andrea Land Rover Defender TH.2 TH
IT MENGARELLI Michele

05/06/2016 14:43
Page 3/3

Results by sportstiming.gr
using TrailMaster Historic v2.0
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Provisional Results by Category

Pos No Participant Nat Crew Vechicle Cat Pos Stages Penalty Total Diff Prv Diff 1st

T1, starters: 14
1 44 D.L.B. Motorsport Team IL ELIRAL Yifrah Polaris RZR T1.SC T1 (1) - -  7:23:29.89 - -

IL ADAR Melamed
2 15 Bulgaria Off-road Team BG TSVETOMIR Ivanchev Hyundai Santa Fe T1.1 T1 (2) - -  7:44:49.96 +21:20.07 +21:20.07

BG NIKOLOV Ivaylo
3 43 Bulgaria Off-road Team BG CANEV Doncho Suzuki Vitara Buggy T1.SC T1 (3) - 13:00.00  7:52:55.52 + 8:05.56 +29:25.63

BG BONEVA Iva
4 21 Serbia Rally Raid RS VUJOSEVIC Vladimir Jeep Cherokee T1.1 T1 (4) - -  8:05:26.92 +12:31.40 +41:57.03

RS DJUROVIC Aleksandar
5 45 Hornet Team Israel IL WAINBERG Tal Buggy Hornet T1.SC T1 (5) - 13:00.00  8:07:28.12 + 2:01.20 +43:58.23

IL MILLER Duby
6 1 Gatos Kol Gater Team Israe IL SHIMONI Yehushua Shay Mitsubishi L200 T1.1 T1 (6) -  1:12:00.00  8:10:20.14 + 2:52.02 +46:50.25

l IL GIDON Ben
7 22 Rteam Ralliart Offroad Tea IT BINI Michele Mitsubishi Pajero WRC T1.2 T1 (7) - -  8:26:53.62 +16:33.48 + 1:03:23.73

m Italy IT BATONI Andriano
8 46 Afik Hyardan Karmey Yosef IL PATORI Ilan Buggy 2001 T1.SC T1 (8) -  6:32:00.00 13:15:24.21 + 4:48:30.59 + 5:51:54.32

IL SHLOMO Einy
9 12 Rteam Ralliart Offroad Tea IT COLOMBO Riccardo Mitsubishi Pajero WRC T1.1 T1 (9) -  8:21:00.00 14:42:47.16 + 1:27:22.95 + 7:19:17.27

m Italy IT CATARSI Massimiliano
10 3 Diadora Rally Team Israel IL SHACHAM Gal Mitsubishi L200 T1.1 T1 (10) - 25:15:00.00 28:45:33.44 +14:02:46.28 +21:22:03.55

IL NIMROD Ofir

Non finish: 4
- 8 Instroi Rally Team Bulgari BG CHOLAKOV Konstantin Toyota HiLux Proto T1.1 T1

a BG ZHEKOV Ivaylo
- 9 Great Wall Italia Team IT MILAZZO Riccardo Great Wall Hover WRC T1.1 T1

IT MANFREDINI Paolo
- 24 Bulgaria Off-road Team BG RUSEV Rusi Mitsubishi Pajero T1.1 T1

BG TRIFONOV Ruslan
- 29 Varese 4x4 Team IT PETRUZZELLI Ivan Mitsubishi Pajero T1.2 T1

IT SIMONETTA Massimo

T2, starters: 8
1 30 Rteam Ralliart Offroad Tea IT SCHIUMARINI Andrea Mitsubishi Pajero T2.2 T2 (1) - -  7:32:26.95 - -

m Italy IT SALVATORE Massimo
2 14 Randoequipment Team FR MAUTRET Sylvain Mitsubishi Pajero Evo T2.1 T2 (2) - -  7:58:26.44 +25:59.49 +25:59.49

FR MAUTRET Jules
3 28 Rteam Ralliart Offroad Tea IT SALVI Carmine Mitsubishi Pajero T2.2 T2 (3) - -  8:10:36.09 +12:09.65 +38:09.14

m Italy IT SALVI Lucio
4 26 Rteam Ralliart Offroad Tea IT GAROSCI Francesco Mitsubishi Pajero SW T2.2 T2 (4) -  3:00.00  9:00:26.68 +49:50.59 + 1:27:59.73

m Italy IT TORNABELL Rafael
5 23 E.D.T. Rally Team IL SPHRONZ David Mitsubishi Pajero T2.2 T2 (5) -  2:05:00.00  9:28:02.31 +27:35.63 + 1:55:35.36

IL GOTTLIEB Guy
6 34 Poilucci Team IT BORDONARO Alfio Suzuki Grand Vitara T2.2 T2 (6) -  3:28:00.00 10:32:44.75 + 1:04:42.44 + 3:00:17.80

IT BONO Marcello
7 25 Rteam Ralliart Offroad Tea IT TRIVINI Bellini Alessandro Mitsubishi Pajero T2.2 T2 (7) - 30:14:00.00 34:17:58.51 +23:45:13.76 +26:45:31.56

m Italy IT TRIVINI Bel
8 27 Randoequipment Team FR RYDER Patrice Mitsubishi Pajero Evo T2.1 T2 (8) - 36:27:00.00 42:02:05.82 + 7:44:07.31 +34:29:38.87

FR ROY Gabriel

TH, starters: 17
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Pos No Participant Nat Crew Vechicle Cat Pos Stages Penalty Total Diff Prv Diff 1st

1 31 KRD Team Top Gear GR SIOUTIS Petros Mitsubishi Pajero TH.2 TH (1) - -  7:36:43.15 - -
GR MAKRIS Kostas

2 6 Bombelli Offroad Team IT BOMBELLI Valentino Mitsubishi Pajero TH.2 TH (2) - 21:00.00  7:46:25.50 + 9:42.35 + 9:42.35
IT QUATTRO Andrea

3 11 Paloschi Team IT PALOSCHI Federico Daihatsu Feroza TH.1 TH (3) - -  8:06:14.09 +19:48.59 +29:30.94
IT RASINI Francesco

4 32 KRD Team Greece GR VORRIAS Giannis Mitsubishi Pajero TH.2 TH (4) -  4:00.00  8:20:04.74 +13:50.65 +43:21.59
GR NIKOLAKIS Tomaras

5 18 Lomazzo Fuoristrada Team IT MARZORATI Paolo Mitsubishi Pajero TH.2 TH (5) - -  8:30:37.76 +10:33.02 +53:54.61
IT ABINTI Valerio

6 37 Bersis Team GR BERSIS Vaggelis Suzuki Grand Vitara TH.1 TH (6) -  1:50:00.00  9:01:52.41 +31:14.65 + 1:25:09.26
GR EXARCHOS Kostas

7 33 Rteam Ralliart Offroad Tea IT BARZAGHI Angelo Mitsubishi Pajero TH.2 TH (7) - -  9:03:35.87 + 1:43.46 + 1:26:52.72
m Italy IT OLIVERIO Domenico

8 38 KRD Team Cyprus CY KIMONIDES Ektoras Suzuki Jimny TH.1 TH (8) -  3:51:00.00  9:56:17.74 +52:41.87 + 2:19:34.59
CY ORFANOS Ignatios

9 36 Petra Racing Team IT PETRENI Marco Suzuki SJ413 TH.1 TH (9) - 24:08:00.00 30:19:01.27 +20:22:43.53 +22:42:18.12
IT PETRENI Claudia

10 19 Konitsa 4x4 Club GR TZIALAS Andreas Jeep Grand Cherokee TH.2 TH (10) - 27:14:00.00 31:29:40.08 + 1:10:38.81 +23:52:56.93
GR MAKARIOS Nikos

Non finish: 7
- 4 BUFF Team GR DIMITRIADIS Stavros Mitsubishi Pajero TH.2 TH

GR KALFAS Panagiotis
- 5 Varese 4x4 Team IT BERTONI Giorgio Mitsubishi L200 TH TH

IT CASTIGLIONI Paolo
- 7 New Tyre Team Italy IT DALBOSCO Mirco Mitsubishi Pajero TH.2 TH

IT PILATI Andrea
- 10 BUFF Team GR KOUTSOUMPOS Fotis Toyota Land Cruiser TH.2 TH

GR KOSMAS Aris
- 16 EuroTurbo Team IT SAVIOTTI Andrea Land Rover Defender TH.2 TH

IT MENGARELLI Michele
- 20 IsOff 4x4 Team TR BIRINCI Erkan Suzuki Grand Vitara TH.1 TH

TR DOGANER Ali
- 35 Chatzihristos Rally Team F GR CHATZIHRISTOS Tasos Lada Niva TH.1 TH

lorina GR NIKKOU Vaggelis

SSV, starters: 5
1 2 Bulgaria Off-road Team BG GOCHEV Nikolay Polaris RZR SSV SSV (1) - -  7:34:18.32 - -

BG HRISTOV Todor
2 39 ASK Dobrich Bulgaria Team BG TSANKOV Tsanko Yamaha YXZ SSV SSV (2) - -  7:42:35.61 + 8:17.29 + 8:17.29

BG TODOROVA Zornitsa
3 40 Pango Team Israel IL PEARL Danny Polaris RZR SSV SSV (3) - -  8:27:21.30 +44:45.69 +53:02.98

IL MOLDAWSKY Etai
4 41 Bulgaria Off-road Team BG GUERGOV Valentin Can-am Maverick SSV SSV (4) -  2:01:00.00  9:08:35.34 +41:14.04 + 1:34:17.02

BG KOLEV Krasimir

Non finish: 1
- 42 Eizenstain Team IL EIZENSTAIN Uri Polaris RZR SSV SSV

IL CRONIN Gidi
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RGOR 2016
June 2-6

Progressive Results after Prologue

STAGE OVERALLNo Driver Nat Cat Achived No Driver Nat Cat Stages Total
Pos Co-Driver Nat Grp AVG Pos Co-Driver Nat Grp Ext/Del/Ear Diff Prv

Vechicle Vechicle Diff 1st

1 SHIMONI Yehushua Shay IL T1.1  3:10.30 1 SHIMONI Yehushua Shay IL T1 (1)  3:10.30  3:10.30
1 GIDON Ben IL 68.10 km/h 1 GIDON Ben IL - -

Mitsubishi L200 Mitsubishi L200 -
44 ELIRAL Yifrah IL T1.SC  3:12.01 44 ELIRAL Yifrah IL T1 (2)  3:12.01  3:12.01
2 ADAR Melamed IL 67.50 km/h 2 ADAR Melamed IL -  1.71

Polaris RZR Polaris RZR  1.71
3 SHACHAM Gal IL T1.1  3:14.49 3 SHACHAM Gal IL T1 (3)  3:14.49  3:14.49

3 NIMROD Ofir IL 66.64 km/h 3 NIMROD Ofir IL -  2.48
Mitsubishi L200 Mitsubishi L200  4.19

45 WAINBERG Tal IL T1.SC  3:20.26 45 WAINBERG Tal IL T1 (4)  3:20.26  3:20.26
4 MILLER Duby IL 64.72 km/h 4 MILLER Duby IL -  5.77

Buggy Hornet Buggy Hornet  9.96
21 VUJOSEVIC Vladimir RS T1.1  3:23.02 21 VUJOSEVIC Vladimir RS T1 (5)  3:23.02  3:23.02
5 DJUROVIC Aleksandar RS 63.84 km/h 5 DJUROVIC Aleksandar RS -  2.76

Jeep Cherokee Jeep Cherokee 12.72
16 SAVIOTTI Andrea IT TH.2  3:23.60 16 SAVIOTTI Andrea IT TH (1)  3:23.60  3:23.60
6 MENGARELLI Michele IT 63.65 km/h 6 MENGARELLI Michele IT -  0.58

Land Rover Defender Land Rover Defender 13.30
20 BIRINCI Erkan TR TH.1  3:24.44 20 BIRINCI Erkan TR TH (2)  3:24.44  3:24.44
7 DOGANER Ali TR 63.39 km/h 7 DOGANER Ali TR -  0.84

Suzuki Grand Vitara Suzuki Grand Vitara 14.14
12 COLOMBO Riccardo IT T1.1  3:25.06 12 COLOMBO Riccardo IT T1 (6)  3:25.06  3:25.06
8 CATARSI Massimiliano IT 63.20 km/h 8 CATARSI Massimiliano IT -  0.62

Mitsubishi Pajero WRC Mitsubishi Pajero WRC 14.76
39 TSANKOV Tsanko BG SSV  3:25.11 39 TSANKOV Tsanko BG SSV (1)  3:25.11  3:25.11
9 TODOROVA Zornitsa BG 63.19 km/h 9 TODOROVA Zornitsa BG -  0.05

Yamaha YXZ Yamaha YXZ 14.81
2 GOCHEV Nikolay BG SSV  3:25.23 2 GOCHEV Nikolay BG SSV (2)  3:25.23  3:25.23

10 HRISTOV Todor BG 63.15 km/h 10 HRISTOV Todor BG -  0.12
Polaris RZR Polaris RZR 14.93

40 PEARL Danny IL SSV  3:27.68 40 PEARL Danny IL SSV (3)  3:27.68  3:27.68
11 MOLDAWSKY Etai IL 62.40 km/h 11 MOLDAWSKY Etai IL -  2.45

Polaris RZR Polaris RZR 17.38
9 MILAZZO Riccardo IT T1.1  3:27.86 9 MILAZZO Riccardo IT T1 (7)  3:27.86  3:27.86

12 MANFREDINI Paolo IT 62.35 km/h 12 MANFREDINI Paolo IT -  0.18
Great Wall Hover WRC Great Wall Hover WRC 17.56

5 BERTONI Giorgio IT TH  3:27.97 5 BERTONI Giorgio IT TH (3)  3:27.97  3:27.97
13 CASTIGLIONI Paolo IT 62.32 km/h 13 CASTIGLIONI Paolo IT -  0.11

Mitsubishi L200 Mitsubishi L200 17.67
30 SCHIUMARINI Andrea IT T2.2  3:28.66 30 SCHIUMARINI Andrea IT T2 (1)  3:28.66  3:28.66
14 SALVATORE Massimo IT 62.11 km/h 14 SALVATORE Massimo IT -  0.69

Mitsubishi Pajero Mitsubishi Pajero 18.36
6 BOMBELLI Valentino IT TH.2  3:28.87 6 BOMBELLI Valentino IT TH (4)  3:28.87  3:28.87

15 QUATTRO Andrea IT 62.05 km/h 15 QUATTRO Andrea IT -  0.21
Mitsubishi Pajero Mitsubishi Pajero 18.57

41 GUERGOV Valentin BG SSV  3:29.33 41 GUERGOV Valentin BG SSV (4)  3:29.33  3:29.33
16 KOLEV Krasimir BG 61.91 km/h 16 KOLEV Krasimir BG -  0.46

Can-am Maverick Can-am Maverick 19.03
42 EIZENSTAIN Uri IL SSV  3:29.83 42 EIZENSTAIN Uri IL SSV (5)  3:29.83  3:29.83
17 CRONIN Gidi IL 61.76 km/h 17 CRONIN Gidi IL -  0.50

Polaris RZR Polaris RZR 19.53
8 CHOLAKOV Konstantin BG T1.1  3:32.34 8 CHOLAKOV Konstantin BG T1 (8)  3:32.34  3:32.34

18 ZHEKOV Ivaylo BG 61.03 km/h 18 ZHEKOV Ivaylo BG -  2.51
Toyota HiLux Proto Toyota HiLux Proto 22.04

24 RUSEV Rusi BG T1.1  3:32.88 24 RUSEV Rusi BG T1 (9)  3:32.88  3:32.88
19 TRIFONOV Ruslan BG 60.88 km/h 19 TRIFONOV Ruslan BG -  0.54

Mitsubishi Pajero Mitsubishi Pajero 22.58
31 SIOUTIS Petros GR TH  3:33.06 31 SIOUTIS Petros GR TH (5)  3:33.06  3:33.06
20 MAKRIS Kostas GR 60.83 km/h 20 MAKRIS Kostas GR -  0.18

Mitsubishi Pajero Mitsubishi Pajero 22.76
43 CANEV Doncho BG T1.SC  3:34.86 43 CANEV Doncho BG T1 (10)  3:34.86  3:34.86
21 BONEVA Iva BG 60.32 km/h 21 BONEVA Iva BG -  1.80

Suzuki Vitara Buggy Suzuki Vitara Buggy 24.56
34 BORDONARO Alfio IT T2.2  3:34.90 34 BORDONARO Alfio IT T2 (2)  3:34.90  3:34.90
22 BONO Marcello IT 60.31 km/h 22 BONO Marcello IT -  0.04

Suzuki Grand Vitara Suzuki Grand Vitara 24.60
25 TRIVINI Bellini Alessandro IT T2.2  3:35.21 25 TRIVINI Bellini Alessandro IT T2 (3)  3:35.21  3:35.21
23 TRIVINI Bel IT 60.22 km/h 23 TRIVINI Bel IT -  0.31

Mitsubishi Pajero Mitsubishi Pajero 24.91
7 DALBOSCO Mirco IT TH.2  3:36.05 7 DALBOSCO Mirco IT TH (6)  3:36.05  3:36.05

24 PILATI Andrea IT 59.99 km/h 24 PILATI Andrea IT -  0.84
Mitsubishi Pajero Mitsubishi Pajero 25.75

4 DIMITRIADIS Stavros GR TH.2  3:36.85 4 DIMITRIADIS Stavros GR TH (7)  3:36.85  3:36.85
25 KALFAS Panagiotis GR 59.76 km/h 25 KALFAS Panagiotis GR -  0.80

Mitsubishi Pajero Mitsubishi Pajero 26.55
14 MAUTRET Sylvain FR T2.1  3:36.96 14 MAUTRET Sylvain FR T2 (4)  3:36.96  3:36.96
26 MAUTRET Jules FR 59.73 km/h 26 MAUTRET Jules FR -  0.11

Mitsubishi Pajero Evo Mitsubishi Pajero Evo 26.66
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RGOR 2016
June 2-6

Progressive Results after Prologue

STAGE OVERALLNo Driver Nat Cat Achived No Driver Nat Cat Stages Total
Pos Co-Driver Nat Grp AVG Pos Co-Driver Nat Grp Ext/Del/Ear Diff Prv

Vechicle Vechicle Diff 1st

29 PETRUZZELLI Ivan IT T1.2  3:37.00 29 PETRUZZELLI Ivan IT T1 (11)  3:37.00  3:37.00
27 SIMONETTA Massimo IT 59.72 km/h 27 SIMONETTA Massimo IT -  0.04

Mitsubishi Pajero Mitsubishi Pajero 26.70
19 TZIALAS Andreas GR TH  3:38.18 19 TZIALAS Andreas GR TH (8)  3:38.18  3:38.18
28 MAKARIOS Nikos GR 59.40 km/h 28 MAKARIOS Nikos GR -  1.18

Jeep Grand Cherokee Jeep Grand Cherokee 27.88
15 TSVETOMIR Ivanchev BG T1.1  3:39.43 15 TSVETOMIR Ivanchev BG T1 (12)  3:39.43  3:39.43
29 NIKOLOV Ivaylo BG 59.06 km/h 29 NIKOLOV Ivaylo BG -  1.25

Hyundai Santa Fe Hyundai Santa Fe 29.13
11 PALOSCHI Federico IT TH.1  3:40.19 11 PALOSCHI Federico IT TH (9)  3:40.19  3:40.19
30 RASINI Francesco IT 58.86 km/h 30 RASINI Francesco IT -  0.76

Daihatsu Feroza Daihatsu Feroza 29.89
23 SPHRONZ David IL T2.2  3:41.30 23 SPHRONZ David IL T2 (5)  3:41.30  3:41.30
31 GOTTLIEB Guy IL 58.56 km/h 31 GOTTLIEB Guy IL -  1.11

Mitsubishi Pajero Mitsubishi Pajero 31.00
22 BINI Michele IT T1.2  3:41.34 22 BINI Michele IT T1 (13)  3:41.34  3:41.34
32 BATONI Andriano IT 58.55 km/h 32 BATONI Andriano IT -  0.04

Mitsubishi Pajero WRC Mitsubishi Pajero WRC 31.04
18 MARZORATI Paolo IT TH.2  3:42.98 18 MARZORATI Paolo IT TH (10)  3:42.98  3:42.98
33 ABINTI Valerio IT 58.12 km/h 33 ABINTI Valerio IT -  1.64

Mitsubishi Pajero Mitsubishi Pajero 32.68
37 BERSIS Vaggelis GR TH  3:47.16 37 BERSIS Vaggelis GR TH (11)  3:47.16  3:47.16
34 EXARCHOS Kostas GR 57.05 km/h 34 EXARCHOS Kostas GR -  4.18

Suzuki Grand Vitara Suzuki Grand Vitara 36.86
32 VORRIAS Giannis GR TH  3:48.07 32 VORRIAS Giannis GR TH (12)  3:48.07  3:48.07
35 NIKOLAKIS Tomaras GR 56.82 km/h 35 NIKOLAKIS Tomaras GR -  0.91

Mitsubishi Pajero Mitsubishi Pajero 37.77
28 SALVI Carmine IT T2.2  3:48.68 28 SALVI Carmine IT T2 (6)  3:48.68  3:48.68
36 SALVI Lucio IT 56.67 km/h 36 SALVI Lucio IT -  0.61

Mitsubishi Pajero Mitsubishi Pajero 38.38
26 GAROSCI Francesco IT T2.2  3:53.42 26 GAROSCI Francesco IT T2 (7)  3:53.42  3:53.42
37 TORNABELL Rafael IT 55.52 km/h 37 TORNABELL Rafael IT -  4.74

Mitsubishi Pajero SW Mitsubishi Pajero SW 43.12
46 PATORI Ilan IL T1.SC  3:54.24 46 PATORI Ilan IL T1 (14)  3:54.24  3:54.24
38 SHLOMO Einy IL 55.33 km/h 38 SHLOMO Einy IL -  0.82

Buggy 2001 Buggy 2001 43.94
33 BARZAGHI Angelo IT TH.2  3:56.43 33 BARZAGHI Angelo IT TH (13)  3:56.43  3:56.43
39 OLIVERIO Domenico IT 54.82 km/h 39 OLIVERIO Domenico IT -  2.19

Mitsubishi Pajero Mitsubishi Pajero 46.13
38 KIMONIDES Ektoras CY TH  3:57.73 38 KIMONIDES Ektoras CY TH (14)  3:57.73  3:57.73
40 ORFANOS Ignatios CY 54.52 km/h 40 ORFANOS Ignatios CY -  1.30

Suzuki Jimny Suzuki Jimny 47.43
36 PETRENI Marco IT TH.1  4:07.36 36 PETRENI Marco IT TH (15)  4:07.36  4:07.36
41 PETRENI Claudia IT 52.39 km/h 41 PETRENI Claudia IT -  9.63

Suzuki SJ413 Suzuki SJ413 57.06
27 RYDER Patrice FR T2.1  4:12.91 27 RYDER Patrice FR T2 (8)  4:12.91  4:12.91
42 ROY Gabriel FR 51.24 km/h 42 ROY Gabriel FR -  5.55

Mitsubishi Pajero Evo Mitsubishi Pajero Evo  1:02.61
35 CHATZIHRISTOS Tasos GR TH  4:17.27 35 CHATZIHRISTOS Tasos GR TH (16)  4:17.27  4:17.27
43 NIKKOU Vaggelis GR 50.38 km/h 43 NIKKOU Vaggelis GR -  4.36

Lada Niva Lada Niva  1:06.97
10 KOUTSOUMPOS Fotis GR TH  4:48.01 10 KOUTSOUMPOS Fotis GR TH (17)  4:48.01  4:48.01
44 KOSMAS Aris GR 45.00 km/h 44 KOSMAS Aris GR - 30.74

Toyota Land Cruiser Toyota Land Cruiser  1:37.71
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RGOR 2016
June 2-6

Progressive Results after SS1: G.Raftopoulos

STAGE OVERALLNo Driver Nat Cat Achived No Driver Nat Cat Stages Total
Pos Co-Driver Nat Grp AVG Pos Co-Driver Nat Grp Ext/Del/Ear Diff Prv

Vechicle Vechicle Diff 1st

44 ELIRAL Yifrah IL T1.SC  1:14:22.49 44 ELIRAL Yifrah IL T1 (1)  1:14:22.49  1:14:22.49
1 ADAR Melamed IL 56.59 km/h 1 ADAR Melamed IL - -

Polaris RZR Polaris RZR -
6 BOMBELLI Valentino IT TH.2  1:14:33.47 6 BOMBELLI Valentino IT TH (1)  1:14:33.47  1:14:33.47

2 QUATTRO Andrea IT 56.45 km/h 2 QUATTRO Andrea IT - 10.98
Mitsubishi Pajero Mitsubishi Pajero 10.98

12 COLOMBO Riccardo IT T1.1  1:14:43.17 12 COLOMBO Riccardo IT T1 (2)  1:14:43.17  1:14:43.17
3 CATARSI Massimiliano IT 56.33 km/h 3 CATARSI Massimiliano IT -  9.70

Mitsubishi Pajero WRC Mitsubishi Pajero WRC 20.68
45 WAINBERG Tal IL T1.SC  1:14:43.85 45 WAINBERG Tal IL T1 (3)  1:14:43.85  1:14:43.85
4 MILLER Duby IL 56.32 km/h 4 MILLER Duby IL -  0.68

Buggy Hornet Buggy Hornet 21.36
1 SHIMONI Yehushua Shay IL T1.1  1:15:06.45 1 SHIMONI Yehushua Shay IL T1 (4)  1:15:06.45  1:15:06.45

5 GIDON Ben IL 56.04 km/h 5 GIDON Ben IL - 22.60
Mitsubishi L200 Mitsubishi L200 43.96

2 GOCHEV Nikolay BG SSV  1:15:25.33 2 GOCHEV Nikolay BG SSV (1)  1:15:25.33  1:15:25.33
6 HRISTOV Todor BG 55.81 km/h 6 HRISTOV Todor BG - 18.88

Polaris RZR Polaris RZR  1:02.84
30 SCHIUMARINI Andrea IT T2.2  1:15:58.85 30 SCHIUMARINI Andrea IT T2 (1)  1:15:58.85  1:15:58.85
7 SALVATORE Massimo IT 55.40 km/h 7 SALVATORE Massimo IT - 33.52

Mitsubishi Pajero Mitsubishi Pajero  1:36.36
3 SHACHAM Gal IL T1.1  1:16:09.07 3 SHACHAM Gal IL T1 (5)  1:16:09.07  1:16:09.07

8 NIMROD Ofir IL 55.27 km/h 8 NIMROD Ofir IL - 10.22
Mitsubishi L200 Mitsubishi L200  1:46.58

39 TSANKOV Tsanko BG SSV  1:16:38.72 39 TSANKOV Tsanko BG SSV (2)  1:16:38.72  1:16:38.72
9 TODOROVA Zornitsa BG 54.92 km/h 9 TODOROVA Zornitsa BG - 29.65

Yamaha YXZ Yamaha YXZ  2:16.23
43 CANEV Doncho BG T1.SC  1:17:09.56 43 CANEV Doncho BG T1 (6)  1:17:09.56  1:17:09.56
10 BONEVA Iva BG 54.55 km/h 10 BONEVA Iva BG - 30.84

Suzuki Vitara Buggy Suzuki Vitara Buggy  2:47.07
11 PALOSCHI Federico IT TH.1  1:17:51.39 11 PALOSCHI Federico IT TH (2)  1:17:51.39  1:17:51.39
11 RASINI Francesco IT 54.06 km/h 11 RASINI Francesco IT - 41.83

Daihatsu Feroza Daihatsu Feroza  3:28.90
34 BORDONARO Alfio IT T2.2  1:18:00.37 34 BORDONARO Alfio IT T2 (2)  1:18:00.37  1:18:00.37
12 BONO Marcello IT 53.96 km/h 12 BONO Marcello IT -  8.98

Suzuki Grand Vitara Suzuki Grand Vitara  3:37.88
4 DIMITRIADIS Stavros GR TH.2  1:18:07.41 4 DIMITRIADIS Stavros GR TH (3)  1:18:07.41  1:18:07.41

13 KALFAS Panagiotis GR 53.88 km/h 13 KALFAS Panagiotis GR -  7.04
Mitsubishi Pajero Mitsubishi Pajero  3:44.92

25 TRIVINI Bellini Alessandro IT T2.2  1:18:45.64 25 TRIVINI Bellini Alessandro IT T2 (3)  1:18:45.64  1:18:45.64
14 TRIVINI Bel IT 53.44 km/h 14 TRIVINI Bel IT - 38.23

Mitsubishi Pajero Mitsubishi Pajero  4:23.15
15 TSVETOMIR Ivanchev BG T1.1  1:19:35.15 15 TSVETOMIR Ivanchev BG T1 (7)  1:19:35.15  1:19:35.15
15 NIKOLOV Ivaylo BG 52.89 km/h 15 NIKOLOV Ivaylo BG - 49.51

Hyundai Santa Fe Hyundai Santa Fe  5:12.66
14 MAUTRET Sylvain FR T2.1  1:20:21.19 14 MAUTRET Sylvain FR T2 (4)  1:20:21.19  1:20:21.19
16 MAUTRET Jules FR 52.38 km/h 16 MAUTRET Jules FR - 46.04

Mitsubishi Pajero Evo Mitsubishi Pajero Evo  5:58.70
41 GUERGOV Valentin BG SSV  1:20:30.84 41 GUERGOV Valentin BG SSV (3)  1:20:30.84  1:20:30.84
17 KOLEV Krasimir BG 52.28 km/h 17 KOLEV Krasimir BG -  9.65

Can-am Maverick Can-am Maverick  6:08.35
19 TZIALAS Andreas GR TH.2  1:20:46.15 19 TZIALAS Andreas GR TH (4)  1:20:46.15  1:20:46.15
18 MAKARIOS Nikos GR 52.11 km/h 18 MAKARIOS Nikos GR - 15.31

Jeep Grand Cherokee Jeep Grand Cherokee  6:23.66
31 SIOUTIS Petros GR TH.2  1:20:50.32 31 SIOUTIS Petros GR TH (5)  1:20:50.32  1:20:50.32
19 MAKRIS Kostas GR 52.07 km/h 19 MAKRIS Kostas GR -  4.17

Mitsubishi Pajero Mitsubishi Pajero  6:27.83
40 PEARL Danny IL SSV  1:21:25.24 40 PEARL Danny IL SSV (4)  1:21:25.24  1:21:25.24
20 MOLDAWSKY Etai IL 51.69 km/h 20 MOLDAWSKY Etai IL - 34.92

Polaris RZR Polaris RZR  7:02.75
16 SAVIOTTI Andrea IT TH.2  1:22:13.37 16 SAVIOTTI Andrea IT TH (6)  1:22:13.37  1:22:13.37
21 MENGARELLI Michele IT 51.19 km/h 21 MENGARELLI Michele IT - 48.13

Land Rover Defender Land Rover Defender  7:50.88
37 BERSIS Vaggelis GR TH.1  1:23:07.01 37 BERSIS Vaggelis GR TH (7)  1:23:07.01  1:23:07.01
22 EXARCHOS Kostas GR 50.64 km/h 22 EXARCHOS Kostas GR - 53.64

Suzuki Grand Vitara Suzuki Grand Vitara  8:44.52
29 PETRUZZELLI Ivan IT T1.2  1:23:12.33 29 PETRUZZELLI Ivan IT T1 (8)  1:23:12.33  1:23:12.33
23 SIMONETTA Massimo IT 50.59 km/h 23 SIMONETTA Massimo IT -  5.32

Mitsubishi Pajero Mitsubishi Pajero  8:49.84
18 MARZORATI Paolo IT TH.2  1:24:30.34 18 MARZORATI Paolo IT TH (8)  1:24:30.34  1:24:30.34
24 ABINTI Valerio IT 49.81 km/h 24 ABINTI Valerio IT -  1:18.01

Mitsubishi Pajero Mitsubishi Pajero 10:07.85
32 VORRIAS Giannis GR TH.2  1:25:01.43 32 VORRIAS Giannis GR TH (9)  1:25:01.43  1:25:01.43
25 NIKOLAKIS Tomaras GR 49.50 km/h 25 NIKOLAKIS Tomaras GR - 31.09

Mitsubishi Pajero Mitsubishi Pajero 10:38.94
21 VUJOSEVIC Vladimir RS T1.1  1:25:03.90 21 VUJOSEVIC Vladimir RS T1 (9)  1:25:03.90  1:25:03.90
26 DJUROVIC Aleksandar RS 49.48 km/h 26 DJUROVIC Aleksandar RS -  2.47

Jeep Cherokee Jeep Cherokee 10:41.41
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